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100G-DCO

100G-LR4

100G-CWDM4
100G-PSM4

100G-AOC

100G-CR4
4x25G-CR

400G-ZR

400G-LR4

400G-FR4
400G-DR4

400G-AOC

400G-CR8
8x50G-CR

Source: Brad Booth and Tom Issenhuth Microsoft, IEEE 802.3bs 400G
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Lane�� 10Gbps 25Gbps 50Gbps 100Gbps

1X 10G 25G 50G 100G

2X - 50G 100G 200G

4X 40G 100G 200G 400G

8X - - 400G 800G

�� 2011/2012 2015/2016 2018/2019 2020/2021
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NRZ waveform for data: 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

Eye diagram for NRZ data
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PAM-4 waveform for data: 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

Eye diagram for PAM-4 data
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DC Solution Specification

Intra-rack
3m - Copper 400G-CR8
30m - Cable 400G-AOC

Intra-DC

100m - pMMF 400G-SR8
500m - pSMF 400G-DR4

2km - SMF 400G-FR4
10km - SMF 400G-LR4

DCI 100km - SMF 400G-ZR
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Switch 
ASIC

QSFP

��
�: 4 x 25G NRZ ���: 4 x 25G NRZ

�
100G�	����

Switch 
ASIC

OSFP or QSFP-DD

��
�: 8 x 50G PAM-4

400G-SR8
400G-2FR4

DACs

400G�	����
���: 8 x 50G PAM-4

Switch 
ASIC

OSFP or QSFP-DD

8 x 50G-> 
4 x 100G 
Gearbox

���

400G-DR4
400G-FR4

���:4x 100G PAM-4
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Parallel SMF (4 pairs)

500m

400G-DR4
4 x QSFP-100G-DR

400G OSFP or QSFP-DD 
Systems 100G QSFP Systems

Parallel SMF (4 pairs)

2km

400G-XDR4 4 x QSFP-100G-FR

400G OSFP or QSFP-DD 
Systems 100G QSFP Systems

400G-2FR4
2 x 100GE ������ 2 x QSFP-100G-CWDM4

duplex SMF

2km
duplex SMF400G OSFP Systems 100G QSFP Systems

400G-SR8
2 x 100GE������ 2 x QSFP-100G-SR4

Parallel MMF
100m

400G OSFP Systems 100G QSFP Systems

400G �� 100G QSFP Breakout�����
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CAB-O-2Q-400G-xM
Configured in 2 x 100GE mode

Copper DAC

3m for OSFP, 
2.5m for QSFP-DD

400G OSFP or QSFP-DD 
Systems 100G QSFP Systems

400G �� 100G QSFP Breakout�����
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http://100glambda.com/
http://100glambda.com/
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Switch 
ASIC

QSFP

���	: 4 x 25G NRZ

�
100G������

Switch 
ASIC

QSFP

���	: 4 x 25G NRZ

�
100G������

�
�: 4 x 25G NRZ �
�: 1 x 100G PAM4
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• 32 x 400G QSFP-DD
- 128 x 100G �/576$3-!%)
&926�
- 32 x 100G (QSFP28$3-!%)�
- QSFP28$3-!%)���'8/,26

• 32 x 400G OSFP
- 128 x 100G (/576$3-!%)
&926�
- 32 x 100G (OSFP-QSFP  +3*�
- QSFP28$3-!%)���'8/,26

Tomahawk3
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https://jp.broadcom.com/products/ethernet-connectivity/switching/strataxgs/bcm56980-series
https://jp.broadcom.com/products/ethernet-connectivity/switching/stratadnx/bcm88690
https://www.arista.com/assets/data/pdf/Datasheets/Arista-400G_Optics_FAQ.pdf
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